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Joy Chance
Michael Pohl
Stephen Dargan

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

OFFICIAL HEARING DOCKET
CHESHIRE CI
FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING
Wednesday, February 14, 2024
Start Time: 9:00 a.m.

OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES: HEARING PAROLE OFFICER:

Ms. Melissa DeJesus P.O. Williams
Ms. Lisa Hamlett
Ms. Nina Vazquez

This meeting/hearing will take place at 55 West Main Street with all inmates/parolees appearing via video from the correctional

facility listed on this docket.

Public access to this meeting is available only via the video link or via conference call number posted on the BOPP's website.

TO APPEAR:
INMATE NAME
CHESHIRE CI
Bracero, Israel
Hooks, Melvin
Milner, Chiffon
Seymour, Frederick

Tate, Raheem

NOT TO APPEAR

INMATE NUMBER

378949

323721

334989

197798

339558

EACILITY HEARING TYPE COURT(S) OF ORIGIN
Cheshire CI Release J.D. - Bridgeport
Chesbhire CI Release J.D. - New London
Chesbhire CI Release J.D. - Hartford
Chesbhire CI Release G.A. - Hartford
Cheshire CI Release J.D. - Bridgeport

*All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted.
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