

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

OFFICIAL HEARING DOCKET CHESHIRE CI FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING Wednesday, February 14, 2024 Start Time: 9:00 a.m.

BOARD MEMBERS: Joy Chance Michael Pohl Stephen Dargan

OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES: Ms. Melissa DeJesus Ms. Lisa Hamlett

Ms. Nina Vazquez

HEARING PAROLE OFFICER: P.O. Williams

This meeting/hearing will take place at 55 West Main Street with all inmates/parolees appearing via video from the correctional facility listed on this docket. Public access to this meeting is available only via the video link or via conference call number posted on the BOPP's website.

TO APPEAR:

INMATE NAME	INMATE NUMBER	FACILITY	HEARING TYPE	COURT(S) OF ORIGIN
CHESHIRE CI				
Bracero, Israel	378949	Cheshire CI	Release	J.D Bridgeport
Hooks, Melvin	323721	Cheshire CI	Release	J.D New London
Milner, Chiffon	334989	Cheshire CI	Release	J.D Hartford
Seymour, Frederick	197798	Cheshire CI	Release	G.A Hartford
Tate, Raheem	339558	Cheshire CI	Release	J.D Bridgeport

NOT TO APPEAR

*All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted.

Distribution Date: February 7, 2024

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Bullard Phone: 203-805-6605 Fax: 203-805-6652